
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4679
ANSWERED ON:18.12.2009
INVESTMENT IN HYDRO POWER PROJECTS
Joshi Shri Mahesh;Kataria Shri Lal Chand

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal from the State Government of Rajasthan for making investment in hydro power projects during the last three years;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER (SHRI BHARATSINH SOLANKI)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) & (c): Question do not arise.
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